

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES & PAVING AND APPURTENANCES  
TO SERVE BUTLERS BEND SECTION 2 AND HUGHES LANE  
MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 201  
MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS  
SEPTEMBER 4, 2024  
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
A. HOLLIDAY  
SEPTEMBER 5, 2024  
1931-0305A, 1931-0305B, 1931-0306 (9.2)

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	TOTAL AMOUNT BID INCLUDING ALTERNATES ITEMS
1) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC	\$3,280,878.10	\$2,723,011.10
2) ICON GC, LLC	\$2,990,084.00	\$2,936,276.00

CALENDAR DAYS - 45/55



9-11-2024

*Seth Harvey*

I, Seth Harvey, PE, hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

LJA Engineering, Inc.

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES & PAVING AND APPURTENANCES  
 TO SERVE BUTLERS BEND SECTION 2 AND HUGHES LANE  
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 201  
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS  
 SEPTEMBER 4, 2024  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 A. HOLLIDAY  
 SEPTEMBER 5, 2024  
 1931-0305A, 1931-0305B, 1931-0306 (9.2)

ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC		2) ICON GC, LLC		
			UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
<b>BUTLERS BEND SECTION 2 WATER ITEMS</b>							
1. 12" PVC WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS AND VALVES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3718	\$67.00	\$249,106.00	\$79.00	\$293,722.00	
2. 8" PVC WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS AND VALVES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1743	\$36.00	\$62,748.00	\$47.00	\$81,921.00	
3. 6" PVC WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS AND VALVES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	405	\$25.00	\$10,125.00	\$38.00	\$15,390.00	
4. 12" RESTRAINED JOINT PVC WATER PIPE AWWA C-900 DR-14, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS, VALVES AND ALL RESTRAINED JOINTS FOR PIPE JOINTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	200	\$125.00	\$25,000.00	\$145.00	\$29,000.00	
5. 8" RESTRAINED JOINT PVC WATER PIPE AWWA C-900 DR-14, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS, VALVES AND ALL RESTRAINED JOINTS FOR PIPE JOINTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	30	\$85.00	\$2,550.00	\$92.00	\$2,760.00	
6. 12" AWWA GATE VALVE AND BOX, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	7	\$4,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$28,000.00	
7. 8" AWWA GATE VALVE AND BOX, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	
8. 6" AWWA GATE VALVE AND BOX, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,680.00	\$1,680.00	
9. TRENCH SAFETY, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	5762	\$0.10	\$576.20	\$0.01	\$57.62	
10. REMOVAL OF EXISTING PLUG AND CLAMP, 2" BLOW-OFF VALVE & BOX AND CONNECT PROPOSED 12" WATER LINE TO EXISTING 12" WATER LINE, ADDITIONALLY INCLUDES ALL NECESSARY ADAPTERS AND CONNECTORS, AND DISINFECTION OF EXISTING WATER LINE AS APPLICABLE, COMPLETE IN PLACE.	EA	1	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	
11. BORE AND JACK OR AUGER (WET BORE) 12" WATER LINE, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, EXCLUDES 12" PVC WATER LINE PIPE, INCLUDES BORE PIT, DEWATERING OF BORE PIT, 20" PVC CASE PIPE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$395.00	\$39,500.00	\$235.00	\$23,500.00	
12. BORE AND JACK OR AUGER (WET BORE) 8" WATER LINE, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, EXCLUDES 8" PVC WATER LINE PIPE, INCLUDES BORE PIT, DEWATERING OF BORE PIT, 16" PVC CASE PIPE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	30	\$300.00	\$9,000.00	\$211.00	\$6,330.00	
13. FLUSHING VALVE UNIT, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES APPROPRIATE TEE AND FITTINGS, 6" VALVE AND BOX, 6" LEAD AND FIRE HYDRANT, BLIND FLANGES, THRUST BLOCKS AND ADJUSTMENTS AS NECESSARY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	9	\$7,050.00	\$63,450.00	\$7,200.00	\$64,800.00	
<b>SUBTOTAL BUTLERS BEND SECTION 2 WATER ITEMS</b>				<b>\$496,655.20</b>		<b>\$552,260.62</b>	
<b>BUTLERS BEND SECTION 2 STORM SEWER ITEMS</b>							
1. 24" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	295	\$93.00	\$27,435.00	\$120.00	\$35,400.00	
2. 5'X4' RCB STORM SEWER, ASTM C-1433, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	128	\$540.00	\$69,120.00	\$582.00	\$74,496.00	
3. 7'X4' RCB STORM SEWER, ASTM C-1433, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	80	\$785.00	\$62,800.00	\$895.00	\$71,600.00	
4. TYPE "C" PRECAST OR CAST-IN-PLACE MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWERS AND SMALLER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	
5. STAGE I - STANDARD 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST INLET ("H-2") ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,790.00	\$3,580.00	
6. STAGE II - STANDARD 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST OR REINFORCED CONCRETE CAST-IN-PLACE (4,000 PSI) INLET ("H-2"), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,690.00	\$3,380.00	
7. TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE PLACE	LF	295	\$0.10	\$29.50	\$0.01	\$2.95	
8. 18" THICK RIP-RAP, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	20	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$232.00	\$4,640.00	
9. STANDARD TXDOT CONCRETE HEADWALL STRUCTURE WITH WINGWALL (FW-S) FOR 5'X4' RCB, INCLUDES BACKFILL, REPAIR OF SIDE SLOPES, SCORING OF PIPE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$42,500.00	\$85,000.00	

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES & PAVING AND APPURTENANCES  
 TO SERVE BUTLERS BEND SECTION 2 AND HUGHES LANE  
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 201  
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS  
 SEPTEMBER 4, 2024  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 A. HOLLIDAY  
 SEPTEMBER 5, 2024  
 1931-0305A, 1931-0305B, 1931-0306 (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC		2) ICON GC, LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
10.	STANDARD TXDOT CONCRETE HEADWALL STRUCTURE (PW2) FOR 7'X4' RCB, INCLUDES BACKFILL, REPAIR OF SIDE SLOPES, SCORING OF PIPE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$48,400.00	\$48,400.00
11.	STANDARD TXDOT CONCRETE HEADWALL STRUCTURE WITH WINGWALL (FWS) FOR 7'X4' RCB, INCLUDES BACKFILL, REPAIR OF SIDE SLOPES, SCORING OF PIPE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$48,400.00	\$48,400.00
12.	4- INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING, INCLUDES TOEWALLS ALL SIDES PER DETAIL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	22	\$125.00	\$2,750.00	\$214.00	\$4,708.00
13.	TEMPORARY COFFER DAM, INCLUDES REMOVAL AT THE COMPLETION OF WORK, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
<b>SUBTOTAL BUTLERS BEND SECTION 2 STORM SEWER ITEMS</b>					<b>\$295,734.50</b>		<b>\$387,506.95</b>
<b>HUGHES STORM SEWER ITEMS</b>							
1.	24" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	244	\$110.00	\$26,840.00	\$120.00	\$29,280.00
2.	4'X2' RCB STORM SEWER, ASTM C-1433, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	62	\$440.00	\$27,280.00	\$387.00	\$23,994.00
3.	TYPE "C" PRECAST OR CAST-IN-PLACE MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWERS AND SMALLER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$3,100.00	\$9,300.00	\$2,990.00	\$8,970.00
4.	STAGE I - STANDARD 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST INLET (TYPE "H-2") ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,730.00	\$5,190.00
5.	STAGE II - STANDARD 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST OR REINFORCED CONCRETE CAST-IN-PLACE (4,000 PSI) INLET (TYPE "H-2"), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,570.00	\$4,710.00
6.	STAGE I - REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST INLET (TYPE "C-2") ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$9,700.00	\$19,400.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00
7.	STAGE II - REINFORCED CONCRETE PRECAST OR REINFORCED CONCRETE CAST-IN-PLACE (4,000 PSI) INLET (TYPE "C-2"), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$3,700.00	\$7,400.00	\$2,370.00	\$4,740.00
8.	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE PLACE	LF	244	\$0.10	\$24.40	\$0.01	\$2.44
9.	18" THICK RIP-RAP, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	10	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$251.00	\$2,510.00
10.	STANDARD TXDOT CONCRETE HEADWALL STRUCTURE (PW2) FOR DUAL 4'X2' RCB, INCLUDES BACKFILL, REPAIR OF SIDE SLOPES, SCORING OF PIPE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$14,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$47,500.00	\$95,000.00
11.	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING DUAL 36" HDPE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
<b>SUBTOTAL HUGHES STORM SEWER ITEMS</b>					<b>\$139,744.40</b>		<b>\$198,896.44</b>
<b>BUTLERS BEND SECTION 2 PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS</b>							
1.	ROADWAY, LOT, AND RESERVE EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT, INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCKPILING OF STRIPPINGS, COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	6,700	\$4.75	\$31,825.00	\$8.00	\$53,800.00
2.	FINAL LOT AND RESERVE GRADING, INCLUDES STRIPPING AND PROOF-ROLLING, HAULING, PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION OF EXCESS EXCAVATED MATERIALS, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$14,955.69	\$14,955.69
3.	2-INCH THICK HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT, INCLUDES FLEXIBLE BASE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	15,234	\$53.00	\$807,402.00	\$21.00	\$319,914.00
4.	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1,328	\$4.00	\$5,312.00	\$21.00	\$27,888.00
5.	FLEXIBLE BASE FOR HOT MIX ASPHALT COMPACTED TO 97% MODIFIED PROCTOR DENSITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	17,177	\$32.00	\$549,664.00	\$30.50	\$523,898.50
6.	6" LIME STABILIZED SUB-GRADE (MANIPULATION), COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	19,677	\$4.50	\$88,546.50	\$4.00	\$78,708.00
7.	2% HYDRATED LIME FOR 6" STABILIZED SUB-GRADE AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	98	\$360.00	\$35,280.00	\$370.00	\$36,260.00

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES & PAVING AND APPURTENANCES  
 TO SERVE BUTLERS BEND SECTION 2 AND HUGHES LANE  
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 201  
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS  
 SEPTEMBER 4, 2024  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 A HOLLIDAY  
 SEPTEMBER 5, 2024  
 1931-0305A, 1931-0305B, 1931-0306 (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC		2) ICON GC, LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
8.	8% FLY ASH FOR STABILIZED SUB-GRADE, AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	390	\$155.00	\$60,450.00	\$145.00	\$56,550.00
9.	PERMANENT TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, (INCLUDING ALL TRAFFIC BUTTONS, PAVEMENT STRIPING, STREET SIGNS, SPEED LIMIT SIGNS AND TRAFFIC SIGNS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
10.	ROADSIDE DITCH WITH 3:1 SIDE SLOPES AND 1' BOTTOM WIDTH, DEPTH VARIES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	8,286	\$3.50	\$29,001.00	\$12.50	\$103,575.00
11.	24" RCP, STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	75	\$115.00	\$8,625.00	\$123.00	\$9,225.00
12.	3'X2' RCB STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	64	\$380.00	\$24,320.00	\$401.00	\$25,664.00
13.	SAFETY END TREATMENT FOR 24" RCP, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00
14.	18" THICK RIP RAP, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	200	\$150.00	\$30,000.00	\$168.00	\$33,600.00
15.	TXDOT TRAFFIC RAIL GF (31) - 19 FOR CHANNEL CROSSING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	280	\$182.00	\$50,960.00	\$100.00	\$28,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL BUTLERS BEND SECTION 2 PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS</b>					<b>\$1,752,185.50</b>	<b>\$1,320,038.19</b>	
<b>HUGHES LANE PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS</b>							
1.	ROADWAY EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT, INCLUDES STRIPPING, STOCKPILING OF STRIPPINGS, COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	1,550	\$5.50	\$8,525.00	\$4.50	\$6,975.00
2.	HAULING AND EMBANKMENT OF SPOILS TO BUTLERS BEND SECTION 2, INCLUDES HAULING PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION OF EXCESS EXCAVATED MATERIALS, AND RE-APPLICATION OF STRIPPINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	1,550	\$5.50	\$8,525.00	\$6.50	\$10,075.00
3.	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY WITH 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MIN. 3,000 PSI COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH AND 5.5 SACKS CEMENT PER CUBIC YARD OF MIX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	210	\$95.00	\$19,950.00	\$131.00	\$27,510.00
4.	2-INCH THICK HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	2,463	\$24.00	\$59,112.00	\$21.00	\$51,723.00
5.	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1,846	\$4.00	\$7,384.00	\$21.00	\$38,766.00
6.	FLEXIBLE BASE FOR HOT MIX ASPHALT COMPACTED TO 97% MODIFIED PROCTOR DENSITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	4,500	\$32.00	\$144,000.00	\$30.50	\$137,250.00
7.	6" LIME STABILIZED SUB-GRADE (MANIPULATION), COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	4,629	\$4.50	\$20,830.50	\$5.20	\$24,070.80
8.	TEMPORARY 2-INCH THICK HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT, INCLUDES FLEXIBLE BASE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	1,806	\$60.00	\$108,360.00	\$52.00	\$93,912.00
9.	2% HYDRATED LIME FOR 6" STABILIZED SUB-GRADE AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	23	\$360.00	\$8,280.00	\$370.00	\$8,510.00
10.	8% FLY ASH FOR STABILIZED SUB-GRADE AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	92	\$155.00	\$14,260.00	\$156.00	\$14,352.00
11.	PERMANENT TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, (INCLUDING ALL TRAFFIC BUTTONS, PAVEMENT STRIPING, STREET SIGNS, SPEED LIMIT SIGNS AND TRAFFIC SIGNS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,350.00	\$2,350.00
12.	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	2,108	\$8.00	\$16,864.00	\$4.75	\$10,013.00
13.	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF TEMPORARY ASPHALT PAVEMENT AND BASE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	1,806	\$9.00	\$16,254.00	\$17.50	\$31,605.00
14.	TXDOT TRAFFIC RAIL GF (31) - 19 FOR CHANNEL CROSSING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	52	\$377.00	\$19,604.00	\$100.00	\$5,200.00
15.	REMOVE AND RELOCATE EXISTING MAILBOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	8	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$225.00	\$1,800.00
16.	CONNECTION TO EXISTING OLD HARDIN STORE ROAD, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
<b>SUBTOTAL HUGHES LANE PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS</b>					<b>\$477,948.50</b>	<b>\$467,611.80</b>	

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES & PAVING AND APPURTENANCES  
 TO SERVE BUTLERS BEND SECTION 2 AND HUGHES LANE  
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 201  
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS  
 SEPTEMBER 4, 2024  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 A. HOLLIDAY  
 SEPTEMBER 5, 2024  
 1931-0305A, 1931-0305B, 1931-0306 (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC		2) ICON GC, LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
<b>BUTLERS BEND SECTION 2 AND HUGHES LANE MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS</b>							
1.	EXTRA REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$3.00	\$300.00
2.	EXTRA FILTER FABRIC FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$2.00	\$200.00
3.	EXTRA BURLAP BAG BARRIER ON INLET, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
4.	EXTRA SILT FENCE INLET PROTECTION BARRIER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
5.	EXTRA HYDRO-MULCH SEEDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,450.00	\$2,450.00
6.	EXTRA WATER LINE FITTINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
7.	EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, (1.1 SACKS PER TON), (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	10	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
8.	DEWATERING (GROUNDWATER CONTROL), INCLUDES CONVENTIONAL VACUUM TYPE WELL POINTS, INTERNAL SUMPS AND PUMPS, OR ANY TYPE OF PUMPING AS NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROJECT, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
9.	ADDITIONAL COST FOR BEDDING AND BACKFILL FOR UNSATISFACTORY SOIL CONDITIONS (WET SAND), (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
10.	HYDROMULCH SEEDING OF SWALES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	4	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,450.00	\$9,800.00
11.	UTILITY SPOILS FROM BUTLERS BEND SECTION 2 AND HUGHES LANE (COMPACTED TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY) TO BE USED ON-SITE, INCLUDES HAULING PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
12.	STORMWATER POLLUTION INSPECTION REPORTS CONDUCTED ON A WEEKLY BASIS ACCORDING TO TCEQ PERMIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
13.	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF EXISTING LOW WATER CROSSING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
14.	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDES HAULING DEBRIS OFFSITE, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00
15.	RELOCATION OF MAILBOXES, INCLUDES REMOVAL AND RECONSTRUCTION OF BRICK MAILBOX (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
16.	RELOCATION OF EXISTING WATER METER, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
17.	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDES HAULING DEBRIS OFFSITE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	0.5	\$22,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$6,250.00
18.	REMOVAL OF MISCELLANEOUS TREES WITHIN HUGHES LANE RIGHT OF WAY, INCLUDES OFFSITE HAULING AND DISPOSAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	15	\$2,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$650.00	\$9,750.00
19.	MAINTAIN ACCESS TO ALL DRIVEWAYS THROUGHOUT CONSTRUCTION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	11	\$800.00	\$8,800.00	\$500.00	\$5,500.00
20.	REMOVAL AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	10	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$15.00	\$150.00
21.	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INCLUDES ALL TRAFFIC BUTTONS, STRIPPING, STREET SIGNS, FLAGGERS, BARRICADES, CONES, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$4,160.00	\$4,160.00
<b>SUBTOTAL BUTLERS BEND SECTION 2 AND HUGHES LANE MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS</b>					<b>\$118,610.00</b>		<b>\$63,770.00</b>

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES & PAVING AND APPURTENANCES  
 TO SERVE BUTLERS BEND SECTION 2 AND HUGHES LANE  
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 201  
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS  
 SEPTEMBER 4, 2024  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 A. HOLLIDAY  
 SEPTEMBER 5, 2024  
 1931-0305A, 1931-0305B, 1931-0306 (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC		2) ICON GC, LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
<b>ALTERNATE ITEMS</b>							
1.	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, FOR BUTLERS BEND SECTION 2, MIN, 3,000 PSI COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH AND 5.0 SACKS CEMENT PER CUBIC YARD OF MIX, TO BE USED IN LIEU OF BUTLERS BEND SECTION 2 PAVEMENT IMPROVEMENT ITEMS 3 AND 5, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	15,529	\$54.00	\$838,566.00	\$55.50	\$861,859.50
2.	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, FOR HUGHES LANE, MIN, 3,000 PSI COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH AND 5.0 SACKS CEMENT PER CUBIC YARD OF MIX, TO BE USED IN LIEU OF HUGHES LANE PAVEMENT IMPROVEMENTS ITEMS 4 AND 6, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	2,873	\$57.00	\$163,761.00	\$59.00	\$169,507.00
3.	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, FOR BUTLERS BEND SECTION 2, TO BE USED IN LIEU OF BUTLERS BEND PAVEMENT IMPROVEMENT ITEM 4, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1,328	\$4.00	\$5,312.00	\$4.50	\$5,976.00
4.	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB, FOR HUGHES LANE, TO BE USED IN LIEU OF HUGHES LAND PAVEMENT IMPROVEMENT ITEM 5, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1,842	\$4.00	\$7,368.00	\$4.50	\$8,289.00

LJA Engineering, Inc.

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES & PAVING AND APPURTENANCES  
 TO SERVE BUTLERS BEND SECTION 2 AND HUGHES LANE  
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 201  
 MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS  
 SEPTEMBER 4, 2024  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 A. HOLLIDAY  
 SEPTEMBER 5, 2024  
 1931-0305A, 1931-0305B, 1931-0306 (9.2)

ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC		2) ICON GC, LLC	
			UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
<b>SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE ITEMS</b>				<b>\$1,015,007.00</b>		<b>\$1,045,631.50</b>
<b>BID SUMMARY</b>						
SUBTOTAL BUTLERS BEND SECTION 2 WATER ITEMS				\$496,655.20		\$552,260.62
SUBTOTAL BUTLERS BEND SECTION 2 STORM SEWER ITEMS				\$295,734.50		\$387,506.95
SUBTOTAL HUGHES STORM SEWER ITEMS				\$139,744.40		\$198,896.44
SUBTOTAL BUTLERS BEND SECTION 2 PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS				\$1,752,185.50		\$1,320,038.19
SUBTOTAL HUGHES LANE PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS				\$477,948.50		\$467,611.80
SUBTOTAL BUTLERS BEND SECTION 2 AND HUGHES LANE MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS				\$118,610.00		\$63,770.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID</b>				<b>\$3,280,878.10</b>		<b>\$2,990,084.00</b>
<b>ALTERNATE ITEMS</b>						
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID</b>				<b>\$3,280,878.10</b>		<b>\$2,990,084.00</b>
DEDUCT BUTLERS BEND SECTION 2 PAVEMENT IMPROVEMENT ITEM NO. 3				-\$807,402.00		-\$319,914.00
DEDUCT BUTLERS BEND SECTION 2 PAVEMENT IMPROVEMENT ITEM NO. 4				-\$5,312.00		-\$27,888.00
DEDUCT BUTLERS BEND SECTION 2 PAVEMENT IMPROVEMENT ITEM NO. 5				\$549,664.00		\$523,898.50
DEDUCT HUGHES LANE PAVEMENT IMPROVEMENT ITEM NO. 4				-\$59,112.00		-\$51,723.00
DEDUCT HUGHES LANE PAVEMENT IMPROVEMENT ITEM NO. 5				-\$7,384.00		-\$38,766.00
DEDUCT HUGHES LANE PAVEMENT IMPROVEMENT ITEM NO. 6				-\$144,000.00		-\$137,250.00
<b>SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE ITEMS</b>				<b>\$1,015,007.00</b>		<b>\$1,045,631.50</b>
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID INCLUDING ALTERNATE ITEMS</b>				<b>\$2,723,011.10</b>		<b>\$2,836,276.00</b>

LJA Engineering, Inc.